TOWN OF COWPENS REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING 5330 N. Main Street December 21, 2021

The Town of Cowpens held its regular council meeting on Tuesday, December 21, 2021, at 6:00 p.m. Present were Mayor Michael D. Hamrick, Mayor Pro-Tem Jarred S. Spencer, and Council Member Roy Logan, Thomas Voelker, and Erin P. Wofford.

Mayor Hamrick called the meeting to order, and Jarred S. Spencer held prayer and included a moment of silence for the families of area residents who had lost loved ones and those who have sickness in their families.

Approval of Agenda

Jarred S. Spencer made a motion to approve the agenda for December 21, 2021, second by Roy Logan and carried.

Approval of Minutes & Financial Statements

Council reviewed the minutes of November 15, 2021, purchase journals, accounts registers, and monthly bank statements.

Jarred S. Spencer made a motion to approve the minutes of November 15, 2021, second by Thomas Voelker and carried.

Thomas Voelker made a motion to approve the purchase journals, accounts registers, and monthly bank statements as presented, second by Roy Logan and carried.

Steve Bolin informed council that changes are coming in the police department. Council scheduled a workshop for January 11, 2022, at 6:00 p.m. Due to the holiday on January 17, 2022, the regular meeting will be held January 18, 2022, at 6:00 p.m.

Jarred S. Spencer made a motion to adjourn, second by Thomas Voelker and carried.

	Mayor Michael D. Hamrick
	Mayor Pro-Tem Jarred S. Spencer
	Council Member Roy Logan
Attest:	Council Member Thomas Voelker
Teresa Carter, Town Clerk	Council Member Erin P. Wofford